
MINUTES SNOWBOARD CROSS
Competition

Staff Course

Course description

Program
7:30

9:00 9:15

9:25 10:10 Gates:NO

10:30 12:00

12:45 14:00

FIS SNOWBOARD CROSS WORLD CUP

2-Dec-2023

Place Date

Team Captains' Meeting of Participants 115 Women 39 Men 76

FIS Technical Delegate

FIS Race Director Name of course

Referee Elevation Start

Chief of Competition Finish

Start Referee Vertical Drop

Finish Referee Course Length

Chief of Course Number of Elements

Course Builder Number of Features

Course Designer

Technical Advisor

Video Controller

Connection Coach

Duration Start time Finish time

First run on lift for athletes

Les Deux Alpes (FRA) 01-03 Dec 2023

CHIMINAZZO Riccardo ITA Jury

BEIER Uwe FIS Jury

BERGHUIS Belle FIS Jury 3400 m

NOYREY Florian FRA Jury 3200 m

DODE Yannick FRA 200 m

THERMOZ-LIAUDY Dianne FRA 1100 m

OLIVIER Francois FRA 22 x

GILLOT Philou FRA 10 x

GILLOT Philou FRA

BERGHUIS Belle FRA

STRUCL Kevin FRA

0:15

0:45

1:30

1:15

Start drop mini wtan mini double into step up 5 m, than pipe into 7 m jump into 8 meter jump into dragon back into motocross jump 12 meter into bank
1, daytona bank 2, roller section 5 of them, bank 3 table top jump 15 m , double up camel 15 meter , two big roller , double 16 meter bank 4 skate
bowlbank 5 , step down 12 meter last double

Section Chief meeting 8:45

1 Run Cut-Down Format

Men starting from 1/8 finals - Women starting from Quarterfinals

immediaterly after the race in the finish area

Transponders are mandatory even during inspection and training 
Skidoos to go back to start after Men's Eightfinals and Women's Quarterfinals

3-Dec-2023

Inspection

Training

Qualification for Finals

Run 1 Men + Women

Finals

Award Ceremony

Comments

Jury Inspection, Course Setting 7:15 8:45

Coaches Inspection 8:45 8:55

Break / Course Preparation 9:15 9:25

Break / Course Preparation 9:55 10:10

Forerunners 10:10 10:15

Break / Course Preparation 10:25 10:30

Break / Course Preparation 12:00 12:30

Coaches & Photographers on place 12:30

Forerunners - Heats 12:35 12:45

1:30

0:10

0:10

0:15

0:05

0:05

00:30

00:10

Q
U

A
LI

FI
N

A
LS

00:05: Admission until 9:10

Interval All = 40 sec

First run for the athletes who didn't participate in the team event


