

MINUTES

SNOWBOARD CROSS

Competition	FIS SNOWBOARD CR	oss wor	LD CUP	Place	Les Deux Alpes	(FRA) Da	ate 01-03 De	c 2023
Team Captains' Meeting o	of 2-Dec-2023		Participa	nts 115	Women	39 Me	en	76
Staff			<u>'</u>	Course	9	'		
FIS Technical Delegate	CHIMINAZZO Riccardo	ITA	Jury					
FIS Race Director	BEIER Uwe	FIS	Jury	Name of	course			
Referee	BERGHUIS Belle	FIS	Jury	Elevatio	n Start		3400 i	n
Chief of Competition	NOYREY Florian	FRA	Jury		Finis	h	3200 1	n
Start Referee	DODE Yannick	FRA			Vertic	cal Drop	200 i	n
Finish Referee	THERMOZ-LIAUDY Dianne	FRA		Course	Leng	th	1100 i	n
Chief of Course	OLIVIER Francois	FRA			Numl	ber of Elemer	nts 22 2	•
Course Builder	GILLOT Philou	FRA			Numl	ber of Feature	es 10)	•
Course Designer	GILLOT Philou	FRA						
Technical Advisor								
Video Controller	BERGHUIS Belle	FRA						
Connection Coach	STRUCL Kevin	FRA						

Course description

Start drop mini wtan mini double into step up 5 m, than pipe into 7 m jump into 8 meter jump into dragon back into motocross jump 12 meter into bank 1, daytona bank 2, roller section 5 of them, bank 3 table top jump 15 m, double up camel 15 meter, two big roller, double 16 meter bank 4 skate bowlbank 5, step down 12 meter last double

	Program	3-Dec-2023	Duration	Start time	Finish time				
	First run on lift		7:30						
	Jury Inspection, Course Setting		1:30	7:15	8:45	Section Chief	f meeting 8:45		
	Coaches Inspection		0:10	8:45	8:55				
Inspection		0:15	9:00	9:15	Admission until 9:10				
	Break / Course Preparation		0:10	9:15	9:25				
	Training		0:45	9:25	10:10	First run for the athletes who didn't participate in the team event			
QUALI	Break / Course Preparation		0:15	9:55	10:10				
a D	Qualification for Finals				1 Run Cut-Down Format				
	Forerunners		0:05	10:10	10:15				
	Break / Course	Preparation	0:05	10:25	10:30				
	Run 1 I	Men + Women	1:30	10:30	12:00	Interval	All = 40 sec		
	Break / Course	Preparation	00:30	12:00	12:30				
	Coaches & Pho	tographers on place		12:30					
ALS	Forerunners - H	eats	00:10	12:35	12:45				
NE/	Finals		1:15	12:45	14:00	Men starting from 1/8 finals - Women starting from Quarterfinals			
	Award				immediaterly after the race in the finish area				

Comments

Transponders are mandatory even during inspection and training Skidoos to go back to start after Men's Eightfinals and Women's Quarterfinals